SOUTH UNIT 2025 VISITATION SCHEDULE

Holiday Visits

Holiday Visits

DATE

Eligibility

New Year's Day

Saturday December 28, 2024
Sunday December 29, 2024

. Phase II and Phase III

| Valentine's Day

Saturday February 15, 2025
Sunday February 16, 2025

Phase III

Mcther’s Day

Saturday May 10, 2025
Sunday May 11, 2025

Phase II and Phase III

Father’s Day

Saturday June 14, 2025
Sunday June 15, 2025

Phase II and Phase 111

Independence Day

Saturday July 5, 2025
Sunday July 6, 2025

Phase II and Phase III

Labor Day

Saturday September 6, 2025
Sunday September 7, 2025

Phase III

Veterans Day

Saturday November 8, 2025
Sunday November 9, 2025

Phase II and Phase III

Holiday Photos

Photo Holiday

Date Photos Taken

MTA Due Date

New Years

Dec 28th, 2024 & Dec 29th, 2024

Friday, December 13, 2024

Mother's Day

May i0th & 11th, 2025

Friday, April 25, 2025

Independence Day

July 5th & 6th, 2025

Friday, June 20, 2025

Veteran's Day

November 8 & 9, 2025

Friday, October 24, 2025

Food Visits
Food Visit Date Eligibility
Valentine’s Day February 8" & 972025 Phase III

Mather's Day

May 3th& 4™, 2025

Phase II and Phase III

Father’s Day

June 7™ & June 8", 2025

Phase II and Phase III

IN PERSON VISITS*
Visitation Hours Saturday & Sunday 8am-12pm and 12pm-4pm
Friday IHP 12pm-4pm
Visitor Check in from 8:00am-10am & 12:00pm-2pm
Appointment Only Scheduling is open Monday at 8am to Thursday
closing at 4pm hitps://corrections.az.gov/visitation/online-visitation

Google Meet Video Visits*

Must be pre-scheduled between Monday opening at 8am
through Thursday _closing at 4pm online at
https://corrections.az.gov/visitation/online-visitation

Google Meet video visits are held on Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday of every week and are subject to change

Each time block below is 30 minutes and allowed only orie block per week,

8am | 845m | 9:30am | 10:15AM |

12:15PM |

iPM | 1:45PM | 2:30PM [ 3:15PM

|

All Google Meet video visits and In Person Visits must be scheduled by appointment.
https://corrections.az.gov/visitation/online-visitation Monday 8am though Thursday 4pm

*Scheduled in person visits and video visits are subject for approval and can be canceled for wrong ADC#, information that does not match our records and/or

inefigible visitors, Video visit codes will be sent: the day of or the day prior to your scheduled appointment.



